

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

935 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 110 OF 2026

Vishal Uttamrao Shinde

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Pruthviraj Somvanshi h/for Shinde Shrikishan S., Advocate for Appellant

Mr. P. K. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent State

Mr. S. V. Jadhavar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**Dated : 24th February, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned APP seeks time to file reply.
2. Learned counsel Mr. S. V. Jadhavar appeared in the matter and made a statement that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.2-informant and undertakes to file Vakalatnama and reply, if any, within two weeks.
3. Stand over to 10.03.2026. Earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. )**