



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

936 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 110 OF 2026

VISHAL UTTAMRAO SHINDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 79 OF 2026

GANGADHAR ALIAS PAPA MOTIRAM SURYWANSHI AND
ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. Shrikishan S. Shinde, Advocate for the Appellants

Mr. D. B. Bhange, APP for Respondent No.1

Ms Tejasvini S. Raut h/f Mr. S. J. Salunke, Advocate for
Respondent No.2

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the respondent No.2 raised a grievance that the copy of appeal memos have not been served upon her.

2. The learned counsel for the appellants made a statement that he has already served the copy of appeal memos to

the counsel for respondent No.2, however, again he undertakes to serve the copy of appeal memos to the counsel for respondent No.2 during the course of the day.

3. The learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks two weeks time to file reply.

4. Stand over to 02.04.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]

SMS