

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

933 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 110 OF 2026
WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 79 OF 2026

VISHAL UTTAMRAO SHINDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Shinde Shrikishan S.
APP for Respondents/State : S/Shri D.B. Bhange & V.M. Chate
Advocate for R/2 in Apeal 110/2026 : Mr. Pruthviraj Somvanshi h/f.
S.J. Salunke
Advocate for R/2 in Apeal 79/2026: Ms. Priyanka Jadhavar h/f. S.V. Jadhavar

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 02.04.2026

PC.:-

1. Mr. Pruthviraj Somvanshi h/f. Mr. S.J. Salunke the learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.2 seeks short accommodation.
2. Stand over to 17.04.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]