



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 110 OF 2026  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 79 OF 2026

VISHAL UTTAMRAO SHINDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Shinde Shrikishan S.

APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. D.B. Bhange

Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Ms. Ashwini Patil h/f. Mr. S.J. Salunke

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 229 OF 2026

VIKAS BALAJIRAO BALHAL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Shinde Shrikishan S.

APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. D.B. Bhange

Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. S.V. Jadhavar

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 17<sup>TH</sup> APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for Respondent no. 2, by way of last chance, one week's time is granted to file a reply.
2. List the matters on 23.04.2026.
3. Till then, interim relief, if any, to continue.
4. No further time will be granted.

( ABHAY J. MANTRI, J. )

SPC